West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation
(A Government Undertaking)
Khadya Bhavan, B-Block, (4th Floor)
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087
Website: www.warehousingwb.com
Email:swc@wb.gov.in

Memo No: 1736/R(I)-15/SWC/21-22

Date: 31/08/2021

NOTICE

This is to notify all concerned that WBSWC is going to conduct a Recruitment Examination for the post of Contractual Superintendent from the endorsed candidates of the Rajya Sainik Board/Zilla Sainik Board, West Bengal. In this connection, intimation letters have been issued and despatched in favour of each candidate through speed post along with relevant annexure containing roll nos., date(s), time & venue of the recruitment examination, eligibility criteria/terms and conditions for the said post. The same has been uploaded to the office website of this Corporation also i.e. www.warehousingwb.com. for wide circulation among the aforesaid endorsed candidates.

However, all the endorsed candidates of Rajya Sainik Board, West Bengal are hereby advised to go through the office website of WBSWC i.e. www.warehousingwb.com. also for detailed information including roll nos., date(s), time & venue of the aforesaid recruitment examination since the receipt of intimation letter(s) despatched through speed post may be delayed due to constraints in postal services in this present pandemic situation.

Further, candidate(s) who didn't receive the intimation letter till date but whose name is present in the candidature list uploaded in the office website of WBSWC are hereby requested to appear in the aforesaid recruitment examination on the stipulated date(s), time & venue along with all supporting documents in original and one set of photocopy of each. Such candidates should produce more than one ID proof in original at the time of document verification.

Pr. Controller of Examinations

&

General Manager (Admin.)

WBSWC

Date: 31/08/2021

Memo No : 1736/1(3)/R(I)-15/SWC/21-22

Copy forwarded for information and n.a. to:

1. The Secretary, Rajya Sainik Board, West Bengal.

2. The AD (Project), WBSWC-with the request to please upload the notice at office website by today i.e. 31/08/2021.

3. Guard File.

Pr. Controller of Examinations

&

General Manager (Admin.) WBSWC

